CH \$65.00 2634

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM677550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Convergent Capital Partners II, L.P.		09/17/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tri Aerospace, LLC
Street Address:	1055 Hunt Road
City:	Terre Haute
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47803
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA
Name:	Clinkenbeard & Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	411 E Wisconsin Ave Ste 1710
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53202-4498
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2634969	INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	2634939	CLINKENBEARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142733500

Email: emcguire@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Gregor; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 833 E. Michigan Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Gregor

SIGNATURE: /Jennifer L. Gregor/
TRADEMARK

900646287 REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0468

DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2021
Total Attachments: 4	
source=clinkrelease#page1.tif	
source=clinkrelease#page2.tif	
source=clinkrelease#page3.tif	
source=clinkrelease#page4.tif	

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (the "Release") is made effective as of September 17, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by Convergent Capital Partners II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Releasing Party").

WHEREAS, Tri Aerospace, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Tri Aero") and Clinkenbeard & Associates, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Clinkenbeard", and together with Tri Aero, the "Grantors"), granted the Releasing Party a security interest in the Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement (as defined below)), including, without limitation, the patents and/or patent applications listed on Schedule A pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 13, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2012 at Reel/Frame 028069/0480 (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, the Grantors granted the Releasing Party a security interest in the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks and/or trademark applications and service marks listed on Schedule B pursuant to the Security Agreement, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4759/0389 (the "Trademarks" and the Trademarks together with the Patents, the "Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Releasing Party hereby terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Intellectual Property, releases all of the Releasing Party's right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property, and re-assigns to the Grantors any right, title and interest they may have in or to the Intellectual Property.

The Grantors (and any successor to the Grantors, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Intellectual Property of the Grantors) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

25909113.2

CONVERGENT CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P.

By: Convergent Capital II, LLC Its: General Partner ----- DocuSigned by: Name: Keith Bares

Title: Managing Partner

[Signature page to Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

SCHEDULE A - PATENTS

Jurisdiction	Patent Title	Patent (Application) No.	Issue (Filing) Date
United States	Method for machining sand block into sand molding elements including sand molds and sand cores for metal casting foundry operations	6386264B2	5/14/2002
United States	Method of modifying patterned sand molding elements through machining for producing prototype metal castings	6554056BI	4/29/2004
United States	Method for machining sand block into sand molding elements including sand molds and sand cores for metal casting foundry operations	628658IBI	9/11/2001
Canada	Method for machining sand block into sand molding elements including sand molds and sand cores for metal casting foundry operations	2314428	4/11/2006
Mexico	Metodo para maquinar bloque de arena formado elementos de moldeo de arena incluyendo moldes de arena y nucleos de arena para las operaciones en la fundicion de colada de metal	231396	7/26/2000

SCHEDULE B - TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS

Registered Marks:

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Registration No.	Issue (Filing) Date
United States	Clinkenbeard	2634969	10/14/2002

Common Law Marks and Logos:

Tri Aerospace

Trade Names:

Clinkenbeard & Associates, Inc.

Clinkenbeard, an M2M company

Tri Aerospace, LLC

RECORDED: 09/29/2021

Tri Aerospace

